	02	-22-2006	1512157	
FORM PTO-1965 1-31-42 Teb settings → → ▼			P10 2 0 OCT 2004	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	40	3131163	ients or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	J _ U_	Stall Obsorreceiving	ng party(les):	
Tokihiro YOSHIKAWA		Name: NEC SCHOTT Cor	nponents Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? ☐ Yes Ø No	Address: 3-1, Nichide Koka-shi, Sh Japan	en, Minakuchi-cho niga	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1	19/5/2/67	
Assignment □	Merger	ĺ	1312101	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: October 18, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? 🖸 Yes 🚳 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, th	e execution date of the application is	October 18, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
(to be assigned - new - Docke	et #4790/PCT)		ì	
•		•	2167	
	Additional numbers atta			
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F- Passe	respondence	Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1	
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
		SCHOOLS MARKEN KONTONEX XSANCERS		
	DO NOT USE	(Attest deplicate appeal this pag	e-it-pnying-by-deposit-ead@rt)	
	DO NOT USE	ing space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1. So Interest and signature.				
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	{blill	Cimina	tober 20, 2004	
Pocket No.: 4790/PCT/ar		Total number of pages actigate	ding dover sheet: 3	
Inclosures: postcard, USPS EXPRESS MAIL Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment EV 511 024 196 US				

40E

EV 511 024 196 US 2004 OCTOBER 20

PATENT

REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0272

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 4790/PCT

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No	Filed
psert Name(s)	-	WHEREAS, Tokihiro YOSHIKANA	
f Inventor(s)			
		(hereinafor designated as the undersigned) has (have) in	ovented Certain new and metal improvements in
mert Title of knyemion		Thermal Fuse Using Thermosensitive	Material
		for which an application for Letzers Patent of the United	States of America has been executed by the undersigned
mert Date		(except in the case of a provisional application).	
of Signing of		on October 18, 2004	
Application	-	00CC1000E1 10, 2004	
ineert Name of Assigner	→	WHEREAS, NEC SCHOIT Components	Corporation
neert Address			
of Astignee	→	of 3-1, Nichiden, Minakuchi-cho, Ko	ka-shi, Shiga, Japan
		its helm, successors, legal representatives and assigns	(hereinafter designated as the Assistant) is destroys of
CHECK BOX	-	acquiring the endre right, this and interest in and to may be granted therefor in the United States of Amer (2) in any and all foreign countries.	said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that
			m of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand
		has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by it Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inve- dependencies and possessions and the emire right, it which may be granted therefor in the United States of	here presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said caston in the United States of America, as servicories, itle and interest in said to any and all Letters Patent(s) (America, its territories, dependencies and possessions,
		and if the box above is designated, in any and all for	-
		and to any and all divisions, relatues, continuations, of terms for which the same may be granted.	CONVERSIONS AND EXCENSIONS THEFEOS FOR the full term of
			USPS EXPRESS MAIL
			EV 511 024 196 US
			OCTOBER 20 2004
			= -5 -5.

PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0273 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patents(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The underedgeed hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Parent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Parents resulting from said application or rang countring, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby gram(s) the law firm of Passe Patent Amorneys, P.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date October 18, 2004	Name of Inventor Tokihiro Yoshikawa Tokihiro YOSHIKAWA
Date,	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of inventor
Date,	Name of inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor
Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EV 511 024 196 US OCTOBER 20 2004

PATENT REEL: 017204 FRAME: 0274